
RUSHING SPRINGS DISTRICT MISSIONARY BAPTIST ASSOCIATION 
PASTORS’, MINISTERS’ WIVES AND WIDOWS, MISSIONARY PRESIDENTS, 

WOMEN’S MINISTRY PRESIDENT, WMEA OFFICERS AND EMERITI 
(Updated 6/23/2022) 

Africa  
Rev. Isaac Richardson 
P.O. Box 6432 
Talladega, AL  35161 
256-589-5453 
Isaacrich132@gmail.com 
 
President Mary Thomas 
1467 Highland Lakes Trail 
Birmingham, AL  35242 
205-991-8240 
Thomas49@gmail.com 
 
Bethel – Alpine 
Rev. Clint L. Walker 
Wanda Walker 
1054 Feddisburg Road 
Alpine, AL  35014 
205-527-7591 
clint.walker@regions.com 
 
President Mary Jo Moore 
3132 Howell Cove Road 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-761-1722 
No Email  
 
Evening Star 
Rev. Hardy Reynolds 
Barbara Reynolds 
807 Cruikshank St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-6821 
Bar1Rey@Bellsouth.Net 
 
President …..None 
 
Greater Ebenezer 
Rev. A. G. McKinney 
Michelle Regina McKinney 
101 Oak Grove Road 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-315-0070 
Revagmckinney@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Antioch 
Dr. Matthew Leonard 
Shirley Leonard 
1509 Pine Grove Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-245-2469 
Mleonard2469@charter.net 
 
President……None  
 
Bethel – Anniston 
Rev. Walter Solomon 
Cheryl Solomon 
1658 Lehman Ave 
Anniston, AL  36201 
256-236-6586 
pastorsolomonbethel@gmail.com 
 
Rev. W. S. Fields - Retired 
Brenda Fields 
256-236-3749 
 
President Philycia Coleman 
2100 Moore Ave 
Anniston, AL  36201 
256-236-6094 
 
Faith  
Rev. Ceary Embry 
Wanda Embry 
7220 Desoto Caverns Parkway 
Alpine, AL  35014 
205-356-3511 
w.embry@hotmail.com 
 
President Wanda Beville 
1309 Glendale Road 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-240-2487 
No Email 
 
Greater New Hope 
Rev. Rodney Looney 
Althea Looney 
95 Walls Lane 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-391-5368 
loofam@charter.net 

Bellview 
Rev. Timothy Caldwell 
Sharon Caldwell 
4137 Brierwood Ln 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-835-3743 
Sharoncaldwell54@yahoo.com 
 
President Vanessa Porter Rogers 
1013 Warwick St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-493-0082 
Vanessaprogers96@gmail.com 
 
Cave Springs 
VACANT 
 
President Lunora Jemison 
41 Matson Rd 
Munford, AL 36268 
256-589-2152 
lunorajemison@yahoo.com 
 
First Missionary 
Rev. Nathaniel Ashley 
Rosa Ashley 
329 Jerry Avenue 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-589-1310 
256-761-0284 
Rosaashley5@gmail.com 
 
President Lois McMurray 
5430 Center Brook Drive 
Anniston, AL  36206 
256-282-3125 
Loismc3@gmail.com 
 
Vice President Sandra Barclay 
256-289-3139 
Sbarclay23@gmail.com 
 
Friendship 
Rev. Robert Russell 
Rita Faye Russell 
486 C’burg Fayetteville Hwy 
Childersburg, AL  35044 
256-378-1295 



President Diann Lewis-Turner 
P.O. Box 1236 
Talladega, AL  35161 
601-212-3414 
Tdega77@bellsouth.net 
 
Vice-President Mary Louise White 
212 English Ln 
Talladega, AL 35160 
256-589-8474 
No Email 
  
Mary Duncan 
P.O. Box 175 
Talladega, AL  35161 
256-268-9820 
 
Georgia Wheeler 
602 Scott St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-1375 
Wheelerg913@icloud.com 
 
Harper Springs  
Rev. James Ocie Blackmon 
Carrey Blackmon 
1628 Old Kellyton Rd 
Alexander City, AL  35010 
256-794-9780 
256-329-2973 
Noraann45@yahoo.com 
 
President Lorine Glenn 
1075 Rocky Mountain Church Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-375-9141 
Lorine.glenn@gmail.com 
 
Annie Crowe 
544 Odena Rd South 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
 
Irene Nix Mack 
909 Odena Rd South 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President Maczinnia Miller 
92 Cleveland Ave 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-249-9531 
Badcat564@aol.com 
 
Kelly Springs 
Dr. L.L. Jacobs 
Willie Emma Jacobs 
2372 Curry Station Rd 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-362-9435 
jacobsl@bellsouth.net 
 
President Sandra Tuck 
3560 Howell Cove Rd 
Talladega, AL 35160 
256-761-1043 
Sandra.tuck22@gmail.com 
 
Debra Shirel 
1003 Howard St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-8753 
 
Mars Hill 
Rev. La’Noah Ealy 
Terri Ealy 
507 Rockford Rd. 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-404-6245 
Lanoahgrant@gmail.com 
 
President Bessie Bowie 
2400 Simpson Street 
Anniston, AL  36201 
256-238-8231 
 
Mount Moriah 
Rev. Percy Welch 
Annie Dorothy Welch 
766 Diamond Ln 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-6613 
Welchdiamond53@yahoo.com 
 
President Louise Simmons 
67 Terra Lane 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-1766 
No Email 
 

President Brenda Cottrell 
443 Avondale Ave 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-861-6224 
Brendacottrell0513@gmail.com 
 
Greater Thankful 
Rev. Byron Jackson 
Bria Jackson 
12 Bradford Ct 
Weaver, AL  36277 
256-820-4638 
greaterthankfulbaptist@gmail.com 
 
President Beverly McKinney 
500 East 21st Street 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-225-0161 
Beverly.McKinney1220@gmail.com 
 
Ida English 
186 Drake Rd 
Anniston, AL  36205 
 
Lilly Hill 
Rev. Curtis Seals 
Darlene Seals 
P. O. Box 464 
Childersburg, AL  35044 
No Email 
 
President…None  
 
Morning Star 
Rev. John L. Ragland 
Mildred Ragland 
12160 Plant Rd 
Alpine, AL  35014 
256-268-9377 
mragland@centurylink.net 
 
President Rosie Curry 
672 Era Scott Circle 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-2762 
No Email 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Macedonia  
Rev. Dante’ Whittaker 
Stene Whittaker 
P.O. Box 438 
Talladega, AL  35161 
256-283-4857 
256-493-1193 
Whittaker05@aol.com 
 
President Reba Morris Hale 
206 Briarwood Ave 
Eastaboga, AL  36260 
256-237-6609 
Rebahale84@yahoo.com 
 
Mount Canaan 
Dr. Horace Patterson, Sr. 
Dolia Patterson 
101 Harrison Dr 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-4505 
ipatterson@bellsouth.net 
 
President Cora Green 
332 Davis St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-521-6014 
Coralg124@gmail.com 
 
Andrea Morris 
104 Jackson St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-8720 
Andrea.Morris1@yahoo.com 
 
Mount Zion – Anniston 
Rev. Billy Springer 
Rhonda Springer 
808 Pine St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-0115 
256-493-1121 
Rmspring808@att.net 
 
President Brenda Thompson 
212 Boundary St 
Anniston, AL  36201 
 
 
 
 
 

Mount Zion – Cropwell 
Rev. Cameron Thomas 
Terah Thomas 
P.O. Box 120 
Cropwell, AL  35054 
(251) 604-0007 
Crthomas06@gmail.com 
 
Mount Zion – Sylacauga 
Rev. Kendall Burton 
Linda Burton 
1402 Springhill Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-872-0066 
BurtonL@safesylacauga.com 
lmburton54@gmail.com 
 
President Bettye Townsend 
310 South Wetumpka St 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-249-2451 
No Email 
 
Parker Memorial 
Rev. Jeffery Leonard 
Doris Leonard 
2283 Richeytown Rd 
Eastaboga, AL  35260 
256-283-2064  
 
President Patricia Parker 
2283 Richeytown Rd 
Eastaboga, AL  35260 
256-831-5219 
Pjparker47@gmail.com 
 
Pine Grove – Sylacauga 
Rev. Clifton Cook 
Loretta Cook 
236 Nix Lane 
Alpine, AL  35014 
256-249-9471 
Revcook01@hughes.net 
 
President Arletha M. Threatt 
1185 Pine Grove Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-249-9675 
t.arletha@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Mount Cleveland 
Rev. Jerry Jones 
Teresa Jones 
1500 Pine Grove Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-404-3949 
jjerry438@yahoo.com 
 
President Annette Ledford 
4011 Plant Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-589-0922 
Annetteledford84@gmail.com 
 
Mary Rivers 
1336 Barclay Rd 
Alpine, AL  35014 
256-589-6740 
mrivers@tcboe.org 
 
Mount Pilgrim 
Rev. Bobby Welch 
Maggie Welch 
740 Diamond Lane 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-8668 
 
President Theresa Hawkins 
436 Christian St 
Talladega, AL  35160  
256-362-8548 
Aliciahawkins23@yahoo.com 
 
Annie R. Askew 
127 Jenkins Ln 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-5003 
 
New Hope 
Dr. Bobby L. Harris 
Brenda Harris 
112 Reese Dr 
Alabaster, AL  35007 
205-664-8643 
Bharris773@gmail.com 
 
President Cora Lee 
519 Wynette Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35151 
256-245-9754 
No Email 
 



New Maryland 
Rev. Eric Richardson 
8 Precious Lane 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-0830 
edrrichardson@hotmail.com 
 
President Neomia Garrett 
251 Dates Lane 
Alpine, AL  35014 
256-368-3799 
No Email 
 
Sunday School Superintendent 
Deacon Larry Garrett 
P.O. Box 25 
Alpine, AL  35014 
256-375-9986 
 
Pine Grove – Lincoln 
Dr. Joseph S. Rowser 
Edith Rowser 
421 Padenreich Ave 
Gadsden, AL  35903 
256-441-1025 
256-328-9784 © 
jsrconsult@aol.com 
 
President  
 
Rising Star 
VACANT 
 
Shirley Smith 
319 West Park St 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-249-2273 
drmanuellsmith@gmail.com 
 
President 
 
Salem 
Rev. Roger Montgomery 
Gladys Nell Montgomery 
1368 Ponderosa Trail 
Eastaboga, AL  36260 
256-835-3341 
Nmontg1950@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

Vice-President 
Dorothy Threatt 
256-249-0716 
 
Rocky Mount – Oxford 
Rev. Edward Bolton 
Katherine Bolton 
Esboltonsr27@yahoo.com 
 
President… 
 
Shady Grove 
Dr. Clarence Henderson 
Lois Henderson 
29 Lide Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-7874 
chenderson1956@yahoo.com 
 
President Judith Cochran 
677 Grant Town Rd 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-358-4040 
Judith.cochran@att.net 
 
St. John 
Rev. Roger Holtzclaw 
Jackie Holtzclaw 
236 Green Leaf Ln 
Childersburg, AL  35044 
256-378-7461 (H) 
256-267-2013 (C) 
Roger.holtzclaw@gmail.com 
 
President Emma Kelley 
P.O. Box 673 
Sylacauga, AL 35150 
256-208-0723 
emmakelley43@yahoo.com 
 
Estella McIntyre 
103 Williams St 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
 
Sycamore 
Rev. Brian Miller 
Linda Miller 
730 Arrowhead Ln 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-375-9427 © 
256-480-5723 (h) 
Tinyval06@yahoo.com   

Peace 
Rev. Van Toney Welch 
Betty Welch 
1607 Cove Access Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-4753 
welchbj@aol.com 
 
President Earlene Simmons 
414 Davis St 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-5362 
Simmons1069@bellsouth.net 
 
Pleasant Hill 
Rev. Aubrey Butler 
Robin Butler 
913 W. 9th St. 
Oxford, AL  36207 
256-624-6401 
Robinbutler1425@gmail.com 
 
President… 
 
Rocky Mount – Talladega 
Dr. Johnny F. McKinney 
Josephine S. McKinney 
10 Russell Dr 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-8998 
jsmckinn@aol.com 
 
President Alfretta Green 
890 Davis Street 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-3182 
Alfrettagreen@aol.com 
 
Vanessa Groce 
266 Dry Valley Rd 
Lincoln, AL  35096 
205-763-2232 
Grocev@yahoo.com 
 
Ruby Jackson 
109 Belmont Ave 
Apt. 109 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-649-0703 
 
Kay Moton 
256-375-8895 



 
President  
Norma Montgomery 
422 Permita Ct 
Anniston, AL  36206 
256-820-3171 
 
Shiloh – Sylacauga 
Rev. Michael Walker 
Dr. Angela Walker 
256-225-3561 
Shiloh2Pastor@gmail.com 
 
President Alva Phifer 
P.O. Box 1164 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-249-2705 
No Email 
 
Sweet Home  
Rev. Isaac Chappell 
Catherine Chappell 
821 April Ln 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-403-2732 
Kjchappell3@aol.com 
 
President Exa Bell 
1168 Silver Run Rd 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-831-0928 
No Email 
 
Union Springs 
Rev. Eugene Levar Jacobs 
Valerie Jacobs 
944 Patton Chapel Rd 
Lincoln, AL  35096 
256-375-8359 
eljacobs79@gmail.com 
 
President Juanita English 
1555 Jenifer Rd 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-358-4260 
English4260@att.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President Mary Joyce Chatman 
130 Brock Rd 
Talladega, AL 35160 
256-493-6071 
No Email 
 
Southside  
Rev. Marvin James 
Melissa James 
1825 Rocky Hollow Rd 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-237-2494 
James.melissa@aidb.org 
 
President Emma Jean Ragan 
220 Wilson Street 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-3973 
No Email 

Shiloh – Munford 
Vacant 
 
President …. 
 
St. Mary -- Lincoln 
Rev. Phillip Keith 
Chantel Keith 
4136 Southbury Lane 
Anniston, AL  36207 
256-283-3364 
Revpkeith06@yahoo.com 
 
President Darlene Curry 
602 Church Ave S.E. 
Jacksonville, AL  36265 
256-525-0979 
darlenec1958@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
RUSHING SPRINGS DISTRICT 
WMEA: 
 
President Linda Burton 
1402 Springhill Rd 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-872-0066 
Burtonl@safesylacauga.com 
lmburton54@gmail.com 
 
2nd Vice President Emma Jacobs 
2372 Curry Station Rd 
Munford, AL  36268 
256-362-9435 
jacobsl@bellsouth.net 
 
Recording Secretary 
Sis. Wanda Griffin 
506 Robert E. Lawson St. 
Sylacauga, AL  35150 
256-245-5063 
Wgamble09@yahoo.com 
 
Corresponding Secretary 
Sis. Diann Lewis Turner 
P.O. Box 1236  
Talladega, AL  35161 
256-362-2945 
diannlturner77@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer 
Sis. Betty R. Edison 
4065 Providence Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-1355 (h) 
256-322-2533 © 
Sweetbredison1@hotmail.com 
 
 

RUSHING SPRINGS DISTRICT 
WMEA EMERITI: 
 
2nd Vice President Emeritus 
Mildred Davis 
5541 Desoto Caverns Pkwy 
Childersburg, AL  35044 
256-362-3340 
 
2nd Vice President Emeritus 
Sarah Kidd 
385 Sycamore Church Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-589-1518 
 
Corresponding Secretary Emeritus 
Sandra Tuck 
3600 Howells Cove Rd 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-761-1043 
 
WMEA President Emeritus 
Josephine S. McKinney 
10 Russell Dr 
Talladega, AL  35160 
256-362-8998 (h) 
256-315-3314 © 
jsmckinn@aol.com 

 


